Precinct
Groupings

ALT001 (Alta Vista)
BLF (Bluffdale)

BRT (Brighton)

CBL (p/o Murray)
COP001 (Copperton)
COT (Cottonwood)
DRP (Draper)

GNT (Granite)

HER (Herriman)

HOL (Holladay)

KRN (Kearn)

LTC (Little Cottonwood)
MAG (Magna)

MID (Midvale)

MIL (Millcreek)

MUR (Murray)

RIV (Riverton)

SAN (Sandy)

SHL (p/o Sandy)

SIL (p/o Sandy)

SJD (South Jordan)
SLC Westside (inc GSL)
SLC Eastside (inc EMG PCN)
SNBO001 (Snowbird)
SSL (South Salt Lake)
SWT (w/o Herriman)
TAY (Taylorsville)
WBN (Oquirrh?)

WCN (Willow Canyon)

Comparison of 2018 and 2022 SLCO Sheriff Races by Precinct Groupings

GOP
Votes

23
3014
69
170
141
5934
9267
279
8186
6209
3124
20
3163
3591
8747
7970
10099
18589
384
63
16305
2907
12456
0
1459
225
8234
337
168

2018

Justin Hoyal, Candidate

Reg
Voters

155
6370
276
523
430
19961
21872
683
17887
19380
11751
71
9708
13291
33225
25820
21757
51350
1171
190
37347
16534
77029
12
7920
537
25934
1016
442

Ballots
Cast

131
4962
248
407
362
17149
17519
590
13614
17136
8567
66
7346
10809
28927
21982
17706
42867
991
147
30378
12326
67447
8
6408
429
20811
772
375

% Turnout % GOP

84.52% 17.56%  f(1)
77.90% 60.74%
89.86% 27.82% [(2)
77.82% 41.77%
84.19% 38.95%
85.91% 34.60%
80.10% 52.90% (7)
86.38% 47.29%
76.11% 60.13%
88.42% 36.23%
72.90% 36.47%
92.96% 30.30%
75.67% 43.06%
81.33% 33.22%
87.06% 30.24% (4) §(3)
85.14% 36.26%
81.38% 57.04%
83.48% 43.36%
84.63% 38.75%
77.37% 42.86%
81.34% 53.67% (1) §(4)
74.55% 23.58% (2) (5)
87.56% 18.47% (3) |(6)
66.67%  0.00%
80.91% 22.77%
79.89% 52.45% (8) §(7)
80.25% 39.57%
75.98% 43.65% (5) §(8)
84.84% 44.80%

datagopsico.sjbar.com

2022

Nick Roberts, Candidate
GOP Reg Ballots % Turnout % GOP
Votes Voters Cast

20 188 139 73.94% 14.39%
3560 9404 6050 64.33% 58.84%

47 370 282 76.22% 16.67%

88 329 188 57.14% 46.81%

108 473 276 58.35% 39.13%

5252 21598 16003 74.09% 32.82%
8994 26129 17420 66.67% 51.63%
243 761 567 74.51% 42.86%
8999 27019 15744 58.27% 57.16%
5121 20579 15649 76.04% 32.72%
2701 13524 6887 50.92% 39.22%
10 60 45 75.00% 22.22%
2665 11922 6193 51.95% 43.03%
2877 15387 9073 58.97% 31.71%
6678 35858 25975 72.44% 25.71%
6492 28369 19534 68.86% 33.23%
9397 25680 17227 67.08% 54.55%
15689 56265 38853 69.05% 40.38%
324 1251 855 68.35% 37.89%
63 220 136 61.82% 46.32%
15470 46826 31503 67.28% 49.11%
2554 20185 10642 52.72% 24.00%
9201 78888 58329 73.94% 15.77%

1229 10084 6071 60.20% 20.24%

204 645 403 62.48% 50.62%
6924 28794 18088  62.82% 38.28%
303 1222 694  56.79% 43.66%
155 456 335 73.46% 46.27%

% Decline
in Turnout

12.52%
17.41%
15.18%
26.57%
30.69%
13.76%
16.77%
13.75%
23.44%
14.00%
30.15%
19.32%
31.35%
27.49%
16.80%
19.12%
17.57%
17.28%
19.24%
20.10%
17.29%
29.28%
15.56%

25.59%
21.79%
21.72%
25.26%
13.41%



Precinct
Groupings

WCR (Willow Creek)
WHT (White City)

WID (West Jordan)
WVC (West Valley City)

TOTALS:

Comparison of 2018 and 2022 SLCO Sheriff Races by Precinct Groupings

2018

Justin Hoyal, Candidate

GOP Reg Ballots % Turnout % GOP
Votes Voters Cast

341 1050 894  85.14% 38.14%

898 2848 2326 81.67% 38.61%
17770 47037 37259  79.21% 47.69% (6)
12536 43867 32989  75.20% 38.00%

162678 517444 423948 81.93%

(1) includes NJC001

(2) includes GSL001

(3) includes EMG001, PCNOO1
(4) includes MOL

(5) WBN roughly OQR in 2022
(6) includes FUR001

(7) includes CCN

(8) area w/o Herriman

2022

Nick Roberts, Candidate

GOP Reg Ballots % Turnout % GOP
Votes Voters Cast

190 731 521 71.27% 36.47%
744 3074 1960  63.76% 37.96%
14977 55461 32724  59.00% 45.77%
9916 50247 26198  52.14% 37.85%

141195 591999 384564 64.96%
(1) includes SNB (Snowbird) from 2018?

(2) includes BGC (Big Cottonwood)
(3) includes MOL (Millcreek Canyon)

% Decline
in Turnout
16.29%
21.93%
25.51%
30.67%

20.71%

(4) includes ISL001, which was probably NJC001 in 2018

(5) includes GSL0OO1 (Greater Salt Lake) |

(6) includes EMG (Emigration Cyn), PCN (Parley's Cyn)

(7) area west of Herriman
(8) was this equivalent to WBN in 2018?
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