

## Comparison of 2018 and 2022 SLCO Sheriff Races by Precinct Groupings

Precinct Groupings	2018					2022					% Decline in Turnout	
	Justin Hoyal, Candidate					Nick Roberts, Candidate						
	GOP Votes	Reg Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	% GOP	GOP Votes	Reg Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	% GOP		
ALT001 (Alta Vista)	23	155	131	84.52%	17.56%	(1)	20	188	139	73.94%	14.39%	12.52%
BLF (Bluffdale)	3014	6370	4962	77.90%	60.74%	3560	9404	6050	64.33%	58.84%	17.41%	
BRT (Brighton)	69	276	248	89.86%	27.82%	(2)	47	370	282	76.22%	16.67%	15.18%
CBL (p/o Murray)	170	523	407	77.82%	41.77%	88	329	188	57.14%	46.81%	26.57%	
COP001 (Copperton)	141	430	362	84.19%	38.95%	108	473	276	58.35%	39.13%	30.69%	
COT (Cottonwood)	5934	19961	17149	85.91%	34.60%	5252	21598	16003	74.09%	32.82%	13.76%	
DRP (Draper)	9267	21872	17519	80.10%	52.90% (7)	8994	26129	17420	66.67%	51.63%	16.77%	
GNT (Granite)	279	683	590	86.38%	47.29%	243	761	567	74.51%	42.86%	13.75%	
HER (Herriman)	8186	17887	13614	76.11%	60.13%	8999	27019	15744	58.27%	57.16%	23.44%	
HOL (Holladay)	6209	19380	17136	88.42%	36.23%	5121	20579	15649	76.04%	32.72%	14.00%	
KRN (Kearn)	3124	11751	8567	72.90%	36.47%	2701	13524	6887	50.92%	39.22%	30.15%	
LTC (Little Cottonwood)	20	71	66	92.96%	30.30%	10	60	45	75.00%	22.22%	19.32%	
MAG (Magna)	3163	9708	7346	75.67%	43.06%	2665	11922	6193	51.95%	43.03%	31.35%	
MID (Midvale)	3591	13291	10809	81.33%	33.22%	2877	15387	9073	58.97%	31.71%	27.49%	
MIL (Millcreek)	8747	33225	28927	87.06%	30.24% (4)	(3)	6678	35858	25975	72.44%	25.71%	16.80%
MUR (Murray)	7970	25820	21982	85.14%	36.26%	6492	28369	19534	68.86%	33.23%	19.12%	
RIV (Riverton)	10099	21757	17706	81.38%	57.04%	9397	25680	17227	67.08%	54.55%	17.57%	
SAN (Sandy)	18589	51350	42867	83.48%	43.36%	15689	56265	38853	69.05%	40.38%	17.28%	
SHL (p/o Sandy)	384	1171	991	84.63%	38.75%	324	1251	855	68.35%	37.89%	19.24%	
SIL (p/o Sandy)	63	190	147	77.37%	42.86%	63	220	136	61.82%	46.32%	20.10%	
SJD (South Jordan)	16305	37347	30378	81.34%	53.67% (1)	(4)	15470	46826	31503	67.28%	49.11%	17.29%
SLC Westside (inc GSL)	2907	16534	12326	74.55%	23.58% (2)	(5)	2554	20185	10642	52.72%	24.00%	29.28%
SLC Eastside (inc EMG PCN)	12456	77029	67447	87.56%	18.47% (3)	(6)	9201	78888	58329	73.94%	15.77%	15.56%
SNB001 (Snowbird)	0	12	8	66.67%	0.00%							
SSL (South Salt Lake)	1459	7920	6408	80.91%	22.77%	1229	10084	6071	60.20%	20.24%	25.59%	
SWT (w/o Herriman)	225	537	429	79.89%	52.45% (8)	(7)	204	645	403	62.48%	50.62%	21.79%
TAY (Taylorsville)	8234	25934	20811	80.25%	39.57%	6924	28794	18088	62.82%	38.28%	21.72%	
WBN (Oquirrh?)	337	1016	772	75.98%	43.65% (5)	(8)	303	1222	694	56.79%	43.66%	25.26%
WCN (Willow Canyon)	168	442	375	84.84%	44.80%	155	456	335	73.46%	46.27%	13.41%	

## Comparison of 2018 and 2022 SLCO Sheriff Races by Precinct Groupings

Precinct Groupings	2018					2022					% Decline in Turnout	
	Justin Hoyal, Candidate					Nick Roberts, Candidate						
	GOP Votes	Reg Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	% GOP	GOP Votes	Reg Voters	Ballots Cast	% Turnout	% GOP		
WCR (Willow Creek)	341	1050	894	85.14%	38.14%	190	731	521	71.27%	36.47%	16.29%	
WHT (White City)	898	2848	2326	81.67%	38.61%	744	3074	1960	63.76%	37.96%	21.93%	
WJD (West Jordan)	17770	47037	37259	79.21%	47.69% (6)	14977	55461	32724	59.00%	45.77%	25.51%	
WVC (West Valley City)	12536	43867	32989	75.20%	38.00%	9916	50247	26198	52.14%	37.85%	30.67%	
TOTALS:	162678	517444	423948	81.93%		141195	591999	384564	64.96%		20.71%	
	(1) includes NJC001 (2) includes GSL001 (3) includes EMG001, PCN001 (4) includes MOL (5) WBN roughly OQR in 2022 (6) includes FUR001 (7) includes CCN (8) area w/o Herriman					(1) includes SNB (Snowbird) from 2018? (2) includes BGC (Big Cottonwood) (3) includes MOL (Millcreek Canyon) (4) includes ISL001, which was probably NJC001 in 2018 (5) includes GSL001 (Greater Salt Lake) (6) includes EMG (Emigration Cyn), PCN (Parley's Cyn) (7) area west of Herriman (8) was this equivalent to WBN in 2018?						